v Reference 1

Number: X/l - 0I3

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAY¢ Project ID: Poas o7se¢mpy

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
April 23, 2021
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 31, 2021 of DPWH Region XIII Director POL
M. DELOS SANTOS, endorsing the request of District Engineer EDMUND V. OPINION,
Agusan del Norte DEO, for the modification of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original ] As Modified
Project Description

4UACS No. 310201100719000
_Project ID: PO0501568MN

0Q1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - | OO1: Ens Safe and Reliable ional Rogd~System -
etwork Development - Road Widening - Primary Roads NetworkeDevelopment - Road Widéning - Primdry Roads

Butuan City-Cagayan de Oro City-lligan City Road (Agusan- | Butuan City-Cagayan de Oro City-Iligan City Road (Agusan-
L“Misamis Or Rd) — K1268+000 - K1268+749, K1277+000 | Misamis Or Rd) — K1267+938 - K1268+742, K1277+000 -

- K1277+795 K1277+387
Type of Work/ Type of Work/
Physical Unit Cost Allocation Physical Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Target Target
_AW1- Road CW1- Road
7 Widening: P 15,855,000.00 | R 48,960,240.00 Widening: £ 48,960,240.00
3.088 lane km lane km 2.396 lane km
> — L]
EAO -, £1,775,760.00 EAO £1,775,760.00
Total: | £50,736,000.00 Total: | £ 50,736,000.00

Justification:
e Change in station limits in order to continue/link to the completed preceding project under the GAA 2018,
e Decrease in physical target from 3.088 lane km to 2.396 lane km due to the mountainous terrain requiring of huge

volume_of surplus common excavation which constitutes 19.26% of the project cost as per approved Program of
WoFks (POW), and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).

e Inclusion of shoulder paving at station K1267+938 — K1268+742, with a length of 811 meters and width of 2.0
meters both sides.

e Scope of works also includes the constructlon of drainage (pipe culverts, 90mm @ Class 11) and Slope protection
Structures (stone masonry).

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modif catlo of the gaid rojpct is i ord;v
hence, approval hereof is recommended. M M

CAPPROVED{DISAPPROVED:
AT L —

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

A M DR AR

WIN1E02296



